Nonlinear Seismic Response of Concentrically Braced
Frames using
Frames using Finite Element Models
Blank line 11 pt
 Blank line 11 pt
J.P. English & J. Goggins
College of Engineering and Informatics, National University of Ireland, Galway, Ireland
SUMMARY

method allows for improved ductility and energy dissipation of the system when compared to
conventional gusset plate design. It was shown that the gusset-brace system tends to behave more like
a fixed ended brace-only system the stockier the gusset plates become. This is the effect that
conventional gusset plate design has on a CBF and this study highlights the benefits in paying more
attention to gusset plate details to improve overall system performance.
Table 4.3. Results of the parametric study
System
ID
  Gusset Plate Properties  FE Results
  tp Lc bE Npl,Rd, gusset  Fcr sys λҜ sys Nf µΔ W8/Wy W10/Wy W12/Wy
  (mm) (mm) (mm) (kN)  (kN)
               S1L   - - - -  2381 1.53 11 6 10.2 15.4 16.4
S1I   - - - -  4101 1.17 9 4 12.2 17.7 19.3
S1S   - - - -  4521 1.11 10 4 17.6 24.8 27.8
               GP04-6-S1I  6 174 258 720  1761 1.78 10 4 9.4 14.2 14.8
GP04-10-S1I  10 141 219 1018  1981 1.68 10 4 9.9 14.8 15.6
               GP05-10-S1L  10 170 305 1418  961 2.41 12 6 7.9 12.8 13.2
GP05-16-S1L  16 114 249 1853  1231 2.13 9 4 8.2 12.6 12.8
GP05-10-S1I  10 170 305 1418  1871 1.73 10 4 9.5 14.3 15.0
GP05-16-S1I  16 114 249 1853  2361 1.54 9 4 9.8 14.4 15.0
GP05-10-S1S  10 170 305 1418  4121 1.16 8 4 13.2 19.0 20.8
GP05-16-S1S  16 114 249 1853  4481 1.12 8 4 13.8 19.5 21.7
               GP09-16-S1L  16 98 211 1570  1121 2.23 11 6 7.9 12.4 12.6
GP09-24-S1L*  24 98* 211 2355  1641 1.85 10 4 8.7 13.2 13.9
GP09-10-S1I  10 150 264 1228  1791 1.77 10 4 9.2 13.9 14.3
GP09-16-S1I  16 98 211 1570  2231 1.58 9 4 9.4 13.9 14.3
GP09-24-S1I*  24 98* 211 2355  3051 1.35 8 4 11.2 16.3 17.5
               GP11-10-S1I  10 152 210 977  1721 1.80 11 6 9.3 13.9 14.2
GP11-16-S1I  16 100 170 1265  1831 1.75 11 6 9.0 13.7 14.1
GP11-10-S1S  10 152 210 977  3902 1.20 9 4 11.3 17.3 19.6
NOTE: * indicates that the 8tp method was NOT used, 1 indicates fracture at mid-span of the brace and 2